twenty one only) to conduct the STP on "Meethe Pani me Machhli Palan" for 30 fish farmers and I Guide
from Aurangabad District, Bihar during 18-24 February 2026- Reg.

Sir,

With reference to the above. I request to sanction a contingent advance of Rs. 1,85,521/- (Rupees one lakh
eighty five thousand five hundred twenty one only) for various expenditure heads mentioned below (except courss
fee, lodging charges and cost of pH & ammonia kits) for conducting the STP on "Meethe Pani me Machlili Palan" for
the fish farmers lrom Aurangabad District, Bihar during 18-24 February 2026.The approved budgetary heads are